
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 120 of the County Government Act, 2012, and in line with the Public Finance Management Act, 2012,
the County Government of Laikipia wishes to notify the general public that it is in the process of preparing the County Tariffs and Pricing
Policy.

Additionally, in accordance with the provision of Article 10 (2) (a) and 232 (1) (d) of the Constitution of Kenya,Section 115 of the County
Government of Laikipia and the Laikipia County Public Participation Act, 2014, which call for openness, accountability, and public
participation in policy formulation and development matters, the County Government of Laikipia through this public notice invites
members of the General Public, Private Sector Organizations, Civil Society Organizations (CSOs), and all key stakeholders to submit their
views, opinions, and recommendations for consideration in the formulation of the County Tariffs and Pricing Policy.

To facilitate timely consultation and adequate consideration, written submissions or memoranda can be submitted to the Office of the
County Executive Committee Member (CECM) Finance, Economic Planning, and County Development at the County Headquarters offices in
Rumuruti, or at the Offices of the Sub-County Administrators. Written memoranda may also be sent through the email info@laikipia.go.ke
not later than 25th August 2025.

info@laikipia.go.ke lcrb@laikipia.go.ke

COUNTY GOVERNMENTCOUNTY GOVERNMENT
OF LAIKIPIAOF LAIKIPIA

PUBLIC NOTICE
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON THE
TARIFFS AND PRICING POLICY

P.O BOX 131-20321, RUMURUTIP.O BOX 131-20321, RUMURUTI

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

12
13
14
15

WARD

11

VENUES DATES TIMESNo.
Nanyuki
Igwamiti

Thingithu
Rumuruti

Marmanet
Ngobit

Githiga
Umande
Olmoran
Salama
Segera
Sosian
Mukogodo East
Mukogodo West
Tigithi

9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm
9:00 am-1:00pm

Rumuruti Catholic Hall

Nturukuma Chiefs Camp

Social Hall

Nyahururu Social Hall

Doldol Catholic Hall

Kinamba Catholic Hall

Oljabet Social Hall
Wiyumiririe Center

Kimanjo Centre
Matanya Centre

World Vision Mwireri

Salama Centre
Sipili Centre

Naibor Chiefs Camp
Muwarak 

2/9/2025

2/9/2025

2/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

2/9/2025
3/9/2025

2/9/2025

2/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

2/9/2025

3/9/2025

2/9/2025

Samuel Gachigi
CECM - Finance and Economic Planning and County Development
County Government of Laikipia 

16 Social Media X Space 4/9/2025 7:00 pm-9:00pm
Our Social Media Handles :Laikipia County Revenue Board

0757 701 850 laikipia.go.ke


