

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF LAIKIPIA



P.O BOX 131-20321, RUMURUTI

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON THE TARIFFS AND PRICING POLICY

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 120 of the County Government Act, 2012, and in line with the Public Finance Management Act, 2012, the County Government of Laikipia wishes to notify the general public that it is in the process of preparing the County Tariffs and Pricing Policy.

Additionally, in accordance with the provision of Article 10 (2) (a) and 232 (1) (d) of the Constitution of Kenya, Section 115 of the County Government of Laikipia and the Laikipia County Public Participation Act, 2014, which call for openness, accountability, and public participation in policy formulation and development matters, the County Government of Laikipia through this public notice invites members of the General Public, Private Sector Organizations, Civil Society Organizations (CSOs), and all key stakeholders to submit their views, opinions, and recommendations for consideration in the formulation of the County Tariffs and Pricing Policy.

To facilitate timely consultation and adequate consideration, written submissions or memoranda can be submitted to the Office of the County Executive Committee Member (CECM) Finance, Economic Planning, and County Development at the County Headquarters offices in Rumuruti, or at the Offices of the Sub-County Administrators. Written memoranda may also be sent through the email info@laikipia.go.ke not later than 25th August 2025.

info@laikipia.go.ke	(💌) lcrb@laikipia.go.ke	0757 701 850	(🌦) laikipia.go.ke

		rlaikipia.go.ke	U.KE 0/3/701030	Tulkipiu.go.ko
SNo.	WARD	VENUES	DATES	TIME
1	Nanyuki	Nturukuma Chiefs Camp	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
2	Igwamiti	Nyahur <mark>uru Social Hall</mark>	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
3	Rumuruti	Rumuruti Catholic Hall	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
4	Thingithu	S <mark>ocial H</mark> all	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
5	Marmanet	Olja <mark>bet Social Hall</mark>	3/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
6	Ngobit	Wiyumiririe Center	3/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
7	Githiga	Kinamba Catholic Hall	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
8	Umande	World Vision Mwireri	3/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
9	Olmoran ONE P	Sipili Centre	3/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
10	Salama	Salama Centre	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
11	Segera /	Naibor Chiefs Camp	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
12	Sosian	Muwarak	3/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
13	Mukogodo East	Doldol Catholic Hall	3/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
14	Mukogodo West	Kimanjo Centre	3/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
15	Tigithi	Matanya Centre	2/9/2025	9:00 am-1:00pm
16	Social Media	X Space	4/9/2025	7:00 pm-9:00pm

Samuel Gachigi

CECM - Finance and Economic Planning and County Development County Government of Laikipia







